
Wheeling (1-7-1, 0-6-1) -vs- Davis & Elkins (4-2-3, 4-1-2)
10/05/2025 (Nuttall Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 30:33 (YELLOW), #42 Josiah Bobb (D&E)   42:54 (YELLOW), #16 Hallvard Falch (WU)   

Date: 10/05/2025
Attendance: 50
Stadium: Nuttall Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Wheeling 0 0 0
Davis & Elkins 2 2 4

Wheeling 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 4 Timbrell, Josh 0 0 0 0 32
DEF 5 Prieto, Pablo 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 6 Bravo, Luis 0 0 0 0 74
MID 8 Oynesa, Andoni 0 0 0 0 71
MID 13 Herra-Blackwood, Antonio 0 0 0 0 32
MID 15 Simon, Elie 1 1 0 0 74
DEF 16 Falch, Hallvard 0 0 0 0 90
MID 17 Hervaud, Baptiste 0 0 0 0 71
MID 24 Falcon, Henri 0 0 0 0 32
MID 31 Yesufu, Alex 0 0 0 0 76
GK 77 Delo, Daniel 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 18 Gordan, Jon-Michael 0 0 0 0 58
MID 19 Bjerkreim, Joergen 0 0 0 0 16
MID 20 Amesty, Otto 0 0 0 0 19
MID 22 D'oyen-Fitchett, Joshua 1 1 0 0 58
DEF 23 Martinaj, Luka 0 0 0 0 19
MID 25 Nacif, Moain 0 0 0 0 16
MID 28 Morales, Aiden 1 0 0 0 14
DEF 30 Martinez, Ruesca 0 0 0 0 58

Totals 3 2 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
77 Delo, Daniel 90:00 4 1

Totals 4 1

Davis & Elkins 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Phillips, Charlie 0 0 0 0 90
MID 4 Pellot, Kendall 0 0 0 0 76
MID 8 Lopez Kreik, Francisco 1 0 0 0 83
FWD 10 Fauli, Hugo 0 0 0 0 74

11 Faye, Abdourhaman 1 1 1 0 40
FWD 13 Daru, Gilbert 0 0 0 0 84
FWD 15 Alouidor, Patrick 0 0 0 0 38
MID 19 Morell, Hannes 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 26 Cavaletti, Joao 2 2 1 0 74
MID 29 Baal, Souleymane 1 1 1 0 60
DEF 42 Bobb, Josiah 0 0 0 0 67

Substitutes
2 Vasquez, Diego 0 0 0 0 16
7 Martinez Laborda, Sergio 1 0 0 0 7

FWD 9 Ikem, Chinedu 2 1 1 0 50
DEF 14 Bigwood, Jackson 0 0 0 0 14

17 Lide, Roberto 1 0 0 0 9
25 Pereira, Anthony 2 0 0 0 16

MID 38 Vera, AJ 0 0 0 0 52
MID 41 Diakite, TraBi 0 0 0 0 44
DEF 45 Stephens-Truman, Edward 0 0 0 0 6

Totals 12 5 4 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Phillips, Charlie 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Wheeling 1 2 3
Davis & Elkins 3 9 12

Saves By Period
Wheeling 0 1 1
Davis & Elkins 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Wheeling 4 1 5
Davis & Elkins 0 3 3

Fouls By Period
Wheeling 3 4 7
Davis & Elkins 9 5 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
01:35 D&E Abdourhaman Faye GOAL by D&E Faye, Abdourhaman.
44:39 D&E Chinedu Ikem GOAL by D&E Ikem, Chinedu.
58:35 D&E Souleymane Baal GOAL by D&E Baal, Souleymane.
70:45 D&E Joao Cavaletti GOAL by D&E Cavaletti, Joao.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 D&E Phillips, Charlie at goalie for Davis & Elkins
00:00 WU Delo, Daniel at goalie for Wheeling
01:35 D&E GOAL by D&E Faye, Abdourhaman.

Wheeling 0, Davis & Elkins 1
02:43 D&E Foul on Cavaletti, Joao.
05:13 D&E Foul on Cavaletti, Joao.
09:10 WU Corner kick [09:10].
11:29 D&E Foul on Baal, Souleymane.
15:36 D&E Offside against Davis & Elkins.
19:04 D&E Foul on Morell, Hannes.
20:10 WU Foul on Bravo, Luis.
21:05 D&E Foul on Faye, Abdourhaman.
21:54 WU Foul on Oynesa, Andoni.
23:24 D&E Foul on Cavaletti, Joao.
26:08 WU Foul on Bravo, Luis.
28:30 D&E Foul on Baal, Souleymane.
30:33 D&E Yellow card on D&E Bobb, Josiah.
31:43 WU WU  substitution: Gordan, Jon-Michael for Timbrell, Josh.
31:43 WU WU  substitution: D'oyen-Fitchett, Joshua for Herra-Blackwood, Antonio.
31:43 WU WU  substitution: Martinez, Ruesca for Falcon, Henri.
31:54 WU Corner kick [31:54].
33:41 WU Corner kick [33:41].
36:46 D&E D&E substitution: Vera, AJ for Alouidor, Patrick.
36:51 D&E Shot by D&E Lopez Kreik, Francisco.
37:04 D&E Foul on Baal, Souleymane.
37:35 D&E D&E substitution: Diakite, TraBi for Baal, Souleymane.
38:24 D&E D&E substitution: Ikem, Chinedu for Faye, Abdourhaman.
40:43 D&E Foul on Vera, AJ.
41:12 WU Shot by WU  Simon, Elie, bottom left, saved by Phillips, Charlie.
41:38 WU Corner kick [41:38].
42:54 WU Yellow card on WU  Falch, Hallvard.
43:26 D&E Offside against Davis & Elkins.
44:39 D&E GOAL by D&E Ikem, Chinedu.

Wheeling 0, Davis & Elkins 2
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 WU

FOR WU : , #77 Delo, Daniel, #18 Gordan, Jon-Michael, #5 Prieto, Pablo, #6 Bravo, Luis, #8 Oynesa, Andoni, #22
D'oyen-Fitchett, Joshua, #15 Simon, Elie, #16 Falch, Hallvard, #17 Hervaud, Baptiste, #30 Martinez, Ruesca, #31
Yesufu, Alex.

45:00 D&E
FOR D&E: , #1 Phillips, Charlie, #4 Pellot, Kendall, #8 Lopez Kreik, Francisco, #10 Fauli, Hugo, #9 Ikem, Chinedu,
#13 Daru, Gilbert, #38 Vera, AJ, #19 Morell, Hannes, #26 Cavaletti, Joao, #41 Diakite, TraBi, #42 Bobb, Josiah.

47:56 D&E Corner kick [47:56].
48:49 D&E Corner kick [48:49].
50:45 D&E Foul on Ikem, Chinedu.
52:27 WU Foul on Martinez, Ruesca.
54:35 D&E Corner kick [54:35].
55:23 D&E Shot by D&E Cavaletti, Joao, bottom left, saved by Delo, Daniel.
56:24 WU Foul on Bravo, Luis.
58:15 D&E D&E substitution: Faye, Abdourhaman for Ikem, Chinedu.
58:15 D&E D&E substitution: Alouidor, Patrick for Vera, AJ.
58:15 D&E D&E substitution: unknown player for Diakite, TraBi.
58:31 D&E D&E substitution: Baal, Souleymane for unknown player.
58:35 D&E GOAL by D&E Baal, Souleymane.

Wheeling 0, Davis & Elkins 3
59:22 D&E Foul on Cavaletti, Joao.
59:22 D&E D&E substitution: Vera, AJ for Faye, Abdourhaman.
59:22 D&E D&E substitution: Ikem, Chinedu for Alouidor, Patrick.
62:57 D&E Offside against Davis & Elkins.
63:27 D&E Foul on Bobb, Josiah.



65:03 WU Offside against Wheeling.
66:37 D&E D&E substitution: Diakite, TraBi for Bobb, Josiah.
67:59 D&E Foul on Cavaletti, Joao.
68:47 WU Shot by WU  D'oyen-Fitchett, Joshua, bottom right, saved by Phillips, Charlie.
69:10 WU Corner kick [69:10].
69:51 D&E Shot by D&E Ikem, Chinedu, out left.
70:45 D&E GOAL by D&E Cavaletti, Joao.

Wheeling 0, Davis & Elkins 4
70:58 WU WU  substitution: Amesty, Otto for Oynesa, Andoni.
70:58 WU WU  substitution: Martinaj, Luka for Hervaud, Baptiste.
73:53 D&E D&E substitution: Vasquez, Diego for Fauli, Hugo.
73:53 D&E D&E substitution: Pereira, Anthony for Cavaletti, Joao.
73:53 WU WU  substitution: Nacif, Moain for Bravo, Luis.
73:53 WU WU  substitution: Bjerkreim, Joergen for Simon, Elie.
74:03 WU Foul on Amesty, Otto.
75:59 D&E D&E substitution: Bigwood, Jackson for Pellot, Kendall.
75:59 WU WU  substitution: Morales, Aiden for Yesufu, Alex.
77:52 D&E Foul on Vera, AJ.
80:01 WU Shot by WU  Morales, Aiden, out right.
80:15 D&E D&E substitution: Lide, Roberto for Baal, Souleymane.
81:19 D&E Shot by D&E Lide, Roberto, out left.
82:47 D&E D&E substitution: Martinez Laborda, Sergio for Lopez Kreik, Francisco.
83:08 D&E D&E substitution: Stephens-Truman, Edward for Daru, Gilbert.
83:09 D&E Shot by D&E Martinez Laborda, Sergio.
87:11 D&E Shot by D&E Morell, Hannes, out top.
88:24 D&E Shot by D&E Pereira, Anthony, out top right.
89:00 D&E Shot by D&E Pereira, Anthony, out top.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


